

Assmann Holding Top-Management: Dirk Kunz



Dirk Kunz has been a member of the management board of Lüdenscheidbased Assmann Holding and its subsidiary Assmann Electronic GmbH since 2020. In this position, he is responsible for Finance and Accounting, Controlling, Taxes, Human Resources, Administration and Legal. In addition, as Chief Financial

Officer (CFO), Kunz is also active across national borders in the management of Assmann's French, Spanish, Swiss and Hong Kong subsidiaries.

Dirk Kunz is a trained IT systems administrator and holds a degree in business law. He also has many years of in-depth experience in finance and controlling for a wellknown retail chain, where he was responsible for more than 110 employees. Kunz was also responsible for auditing consolidated and annual financial statements for capital market-oriented companies at one of the Big Four auditing firms.

Dirk Kunz has been a member of the Audit Committee of the Chamber of Public Accountants (KdöR) since 2024. In 2023, he also founded the private investment company DCx Capital GmbH, of which he is the owner. Before joining the Assmann Group in 2020, Kunz held various management positions, including at the OBI Group, Deloitte and Deutsche Telekom.

In his private life, Kunz has a family and in his free time enjoys attending concerts with an open ear for many musical styles as well as being an enthusiastic diver with a passion for the fascinating underwater world.